EENOS 43590 Vol. <u>M97 Page 26'732</u> 1201094 การเหตุการเกาะกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเกาะการเก Account Number: 972090611130 gos nd of vialative use or c '97 Au6 14 P3:03 ACAPS Number: 8/8/1997 **Date Printed:** \$15.00 France Calaba no sequele of sault ? Reconveyance Fee WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Bank of America Northwest Regional Loan Service Center P.O. Box 3828 Wruh. Seattle, WA 98124-3828 RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE ONLY PERSONAL LINE OF CREDIT TRUST DEED THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 13 day of August Thomas R.W. Maupin And Sharon Lee Maupin, Husband And Wife , 19<u>97</u> , between Grantor. whose address is 420 FULTON ST KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 First American Title Company and Trustee, and Bank of America NT&SA , Beneficiary, at its above named address. WHEREAS Grantor has entered into an agreement with Beneficiary under which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to repayment and reborrowing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point in time of:

ten thousand dollars and no cents

(\$ 10,000.00 ) Dollars which indebtedness is evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement Equity Maximizer (R) Home Equity Line of Credit signed on August 13, 1997, (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein

by reference as though fully set forth. TO SECURE to Beneficiary the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, together with all renewals, modifications, or extensions thereof, with interest thereon, the payment of other sums, with interest thereon, advanced to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Grantor herein contained, together with interest thereon at such rate as may be agreed upon,

Grantor does hereby irrevocably grant, bargain, sell and convey to the Trustee in Trust, with the power of sale, the following described property in

Property Tax ID# R-3809-29cb-5600 County, State of Oregon: The Southwesterly 20 Feet Of Lot 31 And All Of Lot 32 Of West Park, According To The Official Plat Thereof On File In The Office Of The County Clerk Of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances now or hereafter thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof; it being the express intent of Grantor and Beneficiary that this Deed of Trust and the estate held by Trustee hereunder shall continue in effect notwithstanding that from time-to-time no indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement may exist, and shall survive as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The interest rate on Gramor's indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

- 1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.
- 2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.
- 3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the purchaser at the foreclosure sale.
- 4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding.
- 5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assess ed at trial or on appeal.
- 6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against the property.
- 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgagor or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.
- 8. Should Grantor fall to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrances, or other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fail to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained, the performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of such payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1: In the event any portion of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligations secured hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations.

2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto.

3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the Grantor and the Beneficiary, or upon satisfaction of the obligations secured and written request for reconveyance made by the Beneficiary or the person entitled thereto on a Event of Default as defined below, all sums secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable. In such event the highest bidder. Trustee shall apply the proceased in the trust property, in accordance with the Laws of the State of Cregon, at public auction the highest bidder. Trustee shall apply the proceased in the highest bidder. Trustee shall explice the property of the property which Caratro had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust, and such as he may have acquired therefare. Trustee's fee and and the property of the property which Caratro had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust and and the required because the interest in the property which Caratro had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust and and or had the property which Caratro had or had the power to convey at the time of his execution of this Deed of Trust and have any process and of this Deed of Trust, which recital the property which the property of the property o

13. To and Gra	the fullest extent permitted by lintor releases and walves all right	aw Grantor waives any right to s and benefits of the homeste	ation. Diead any sta Pad exemption	atute of limitations as a defense to a laws of the State where the property	ny obligation secured hereb
THIS IN: USE LAI	STRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW F WS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE	OR THE USE OF THE PROPE	RTY DESCRI	BED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLA MENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FE MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.	
7/6	mas RW many	🔁 de la comparação de	/	haven Lee Y	Nay Din.
	OFFICIAL SEAL ANN SELVERA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO COMMISSION NO. 03020 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 9	N 1	- Snarc	п Lee Maupin	
STATE OF	OREGON	ACKNOWLED	DGMENT E	Y INDIVIDUAL	
4		e Paris de Marie de Carrego de la Arresta de Carrego de		No transfer of the second of t	·
-	Kamath ; ss.				
l cer	rtify that I know or have satisfact	ory evidence that Thomas R.I	W. Maupin and	Sharon Lee Maupin	
Dresence	and only and a state of the sta	V- 50 10 H 144 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		is/are the individual(s) who si	anod this instance of
presente a	and acknowledged it to be (his/h	er/their) free and voluntary ac	t for the uses	is/are the individual(s) who sign of the instru	ment.
Dated:	8-13-97			XMMX S.	ha
			(NOTA	HY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREGON	<u>-000</u>
17. 7	n de la companya (j. 1921). Na mangangan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d	Marking from Little 1950 in 1966. Marking the American Carabina se	Mya	ppointment expires/ 2 0	7-97
		ASTROLATED FOR	e ha un un les		
CTATIC OF	A(	KNOWLEDGMENT I	N A REPRI	ESENTATIVE CAPACITY	
	Onegon )				
County of	: ss. ) rtify that I know or have satisfact	e little & Bush of their organism co	adores que s	ing the particular and the second of the sec	
I ce	rtify that I know or have satisfact	ory evidence that	ragina shqipsi	EBEC BELL BELL AND THE LOCAL COLUMN	
and	The Charles of Aspendig	oly evidence man			
	s instrument in my presence, on	Oath stated that the teha thou	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	thorized to execute the instrument ar	
		oraida mar (no/sne/mey	/ was/were au	morized to execute the instrument a	nd acknowledged it as the
ta ha tha f	(MILE)	Control of the state of the sta	of	(ENTITY)	
TO DO MIG I	aut of ouch pa	ity for the uses and purposes	mentioned in t	ho instrument.	
Dated:	□ 1 th No. 1 th and the second section is a second section.	and the second second	and the second second		
		kuth jeust fjalsteau paljog, i i	ATON)	RY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREGON	
		entrodised en englig von 👉	My a	ppointment expires	·
-			LE GREE		
STATE	OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	. 17T A N A ATTOTY			
J	or oleadors. Coulvir or	NLAWAIM: SS,		사람 교육을 하는 것이다. 생활 기가 들어 가장하는 것이다.	
Filed for	record at request of	Klamath Cour	ntv Titla		
of	August A.D.	9 97 at 3:03	o'clock	P. M., and duly recorded in	14th day
	of	Mortgages	v clock _	on Page 26732	Vol. <u>M97</u> ,
				Bernetha G. Letsch, C	ounty Clark
FEE	\$15.00	and the second second	Du	Lathur C. Ligen, C	July Clerk